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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

-8.17%

N/A

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$121,137,921.37

$259,180.26

$129,739,857.13 -8.00%

-8.46%Table Games $8,342,755.50

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $388,800.00 $39,650.00 89.80%

5 Dollars 59 $3,866,815.00 $314,444.85 91.87%

1 Dollar 227 $11,142,117.15 $888,463.34 92.03%

50 Cents 7 $473,866.00 $46,373.28 90.21%

25 Cents  132 $4,074,775.09 $383,906.91 90.58%

10 Cents 2 $189,264.50 $21,246.60 88.77%

City Slot 52 $5,811,880.90 $587,350.00 89.89%

5 Cents 33 $1,140,682.09 $64,459.48 94.35%

1 Cents 2027 $94,049,720.64 $8,663,635.25 90.79%

2545 $121,137,921.37 $11,009,529.71 90.91%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $3,730,197.00 $643,669.55  82.74%

House Banked Poker 27 $2,706,576.50 $621,222.96  77.05%

Player Banked Poker 13 $876,820.00 $87,682.00 N/A

Craps 3 $685,327.00 $100,858.50  85.28%

Roulette 6 $343,835.00 $71,927.00  79.08%

Totals 80.74%$1,525,360.01$8,342,755.5086

$12,551,033.16Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$118,672.65

$949,381.22

$379,752.49

$94,938.12

$474,690.61

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,296,295.27)

$1,166,665.74

($1,354.44)

($579,134.77)

$25,825.63

$1,173.17

$11,867,265.27

$1,068,053.88

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,068,053.88

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($647.95)

$846,553,647.04

Calendar YTD

$792,812,484.28

$50,008,023.54

$3,733,139.22

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

-6.03%

-2.12%

-2.32%

N/A

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos Reporting 

Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $259,180.26 $16,143.447  93.77%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical WinNumber of Locations reporting 

Revenue

Avg. Payout %
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($239.63)$280.00BOXING   185.58%3

$113.16$175.00CFL   35.34%3

$185.00$722.50FORMULA 1   74.39%2

$1,477.70$185,875.11MLB   99.21%7

$11,483.07$24,751.52MMA/UFC    53.61%7

$2,279.64$3,635.00NASCAR   37.29%6

($8,961.77)$8,655.70NBA   203.54%6

($115.35)$0.00NCAA Baseball  #Div/0!1

$329.26$377.00NCAA FB   12.66%5

($855.44)$100.00NCAA Mens BB   955.44%3

$5,628.33$6,956.24NFL    19.09%6

($7,626.24)$255.00NHL   3090.68%6

$4,745.40$9,075.00PGA   47.71%6

($987.55)$3,693.34SOCCER   126.74%6

($1,661.73)$3,536.95TENNIS   146.98%4

$549.91$787.00USFL      30.13%5

$9,799.68$10,304.90WNBA     4.90%3

Totals $259,180.26 $16,143.44  93.77%


