South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

July 2022

Slot Machines

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting	Handle	Statistical Win	Aver Devent 9/
Denomination	Revenue	mandie	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$388,800.00	\$39,650.00	89.80%
5 Dollars	59	\$3,866,815.00	\$314,444.85	91.87%
1 Dollar	227	\$11,142,117.15	\$888,463.34	92.03%
50 Cents	7	\$473,866.00	\$46,373.28	90.21%
25 Cents	132	\$4,074,775.09	\$383,906.91	90.58%
10 Cents	2	\$189,264.50	\$21,246.60	88.77%
City Slot	52	\$5,811,880.90	\$587,350.00	89.89%
5 Cents	33	\$1,140,682.09	\$64,459.48	94.35%
1 Cents	2027	\$94,049,720.64	\$8,663,635.25	90.79%
Totals	2545	\$121,137,921.37	\$11,009,529.71	90.91%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	37	\$3,730,197.00	\$643,669.55	82.74%
House Banked Poker	27	\$2,706,576.50	\$621,222.96	77.05%
Player Banked Poker	13	\$876,820.00	\$87,682.00	N/A
Craps	3	\$685,327.00	\$100,858.50	85.28%
Roulette	6	\$343,835.00	\$71,927.00	79.08%
Totals	86	\$8,342,755.50	\$1,525,360.01	80.74%

Sports Wagering

	Number of Casinos Reporting			
	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$259,180.26	\$16,143.44	93.77%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$121,137,921.37	-8.17%	\$792,812,484.28	-2.32%
Table Games	\$8,342,755.50	-8.46%	\$50,008,023.54	-6.03%
Sports Wagering	\$259,180.26	N/A	\$3,733,139.22	N/A
Total Handle	\$129,739,857.13	-8.00%	\$846,553,647.04	-2.12%

<u>Tax Calculation</u> <u>Tax Distribution</u>

Total Statistical Win:	\$12,551,033.16	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$1,068,053.88
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,296,295.27)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$118,672.65
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,166,665.74	8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$949,381.22
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$1,354.44)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$379,752.49
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$579,134.77)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$94,938.12
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$25,825.63	50% Commission Fund	\$474,690.61
Less: Federal Excise Tax	(\$647.95)		
Amended Returns	\$1,173.17		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$11.867.265.27		

9%

\$1,068,053.88

Tax Due

South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

July 2022

Sporting Event	Number of Locations reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win Avg. Payout	
BOXING	3	\$280.00	(\$239.63)	185.58%
CFL	3	\$175.00	\$113.16	35.34%
FORMULA 1	2	\$722.50	\$185.00	74.39%
MLB	7	\$185,875.11	\$1,477.70	99.21%
MMA/UFC	7	\$24,751.52	\$11,483.07	53.61%
NASCAR	6	\$3,635.00	\$2,279.64	37.29%
NBA	6	\$8,655.70	(\$8,961.77)	203.54%
NCAA Baseball	1	\$0.00	(\$115.35)	#Div/0!
NCAA FB	5	\$377.00	\$329.26	12.66%
NCAA Mens BB	3	\$100.00	(\$855.44)	955.44%
NFL	6	\$6,956.24	\$5,628.33	19.09%
NHL	6	\$255.00	(\$7,626.24)	3090.68%
PGA	6	\$9,075.00	\$4,745.40	47.71%
SOCCER	6	\$3,693.34	(\$987.55)	126.74%
TENNIS	4	\$3,536.95	(\$1,661.73)	146.98%
USFL	5	\$787.00	\$549.91	30.13%
WNBA	3	\$10,304.90	\$9,799.68	4.90%
Totals		\$259,180.26	\$16,143.44	93.77%